

ITEM NO.820

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1246/2020

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sadashiv, AOR  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter is reported to be notified for 09.09.2022, the matter shall not be deleted from the cause list of 09.09.2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER